FILE NO. 020560

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Graffiti Advisory Board.]
2	
3	Resolution urging the San Francisco Graffiti Advisory Board to convene pursuant to
4	Administrative Code 5.172, which defines the purpose and duties of the Advisory
5	Board.
6	
7	WHEREAS, In 1993, the City and County of San Francisco amended Section 5.170 of
8	the Administrative Code to establish the Graffiti Advisory Board to advise the Board of
9	Supervisors about the problem of graffiti in neighborhoods and the downtown area of San
10	Francisco; and,
11	WHEREAS, In addition, the Graffiti Advisory Board was given the duty to: (a) Prepare
12	and submit to the Board and the Mayor a report every six months, including a review and
13	evaluation of the services and programs in place to respond to graffiti, prevention strategies
14	and recommendations and plans as to a consolidated program of public and private efforts;
15	(b) Advise about the coordination of information, activities and goals among existing programs
16	funded by the City and County and privately sponsored programs and (c) Advise about
17	improving the efficiency in the provision of graffiti enforcement, prevention and clean-up
18	services
19	WHEREAS, The graffiti problem and City resources used to abate graffiti has
20	continued to grow at an alarming rate Citywide and the Advisory Graffiti Board has met only
21	once since its inception; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors does
23	hereby urge the San Francisco Graffiti Advisory Board to convene pursuant to the
24	norosy argo the barr randood Granti Advisory Doard to converte pursuant to the
25	

Supervisor Newsom
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	Administrative Code Section 5.172, Purposes and Duties and report back to the Board of
2	Supervisors as soon as possible.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17 18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	